560,636 28.0 717,614 403,658 Equities 736,577 17.3 864,005 609,150
138,840 9.8 152,446 125,234 Fixed income 157,893 7.6 169,893 145,894

43,465 14.2 49,637 37,293 Property 69,037 14.2 78,840 59,234
27,678 9.8 30,390 24,966 Credit 34,668 7.6 37,302 32,033

5,327 0.3 5,343 5,311 Cash 4,633 0.3 4,647 4,619
23,705 0.3 23,776 23,634 Other 24,680 12.8 27,839 21,521

799,651 979,206 620,096 Total 1,027,489 1,182,526 872,451

Interest rate risk

The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. These investments are subject to interest rate risks, which
represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s
interest rate risk is routinely monitored by the Council and its investment advisors in accordance with the Fund’s risk management strategy, including
monitoring the exposure to interest rates and assessment of actual interest rates against the relevant benchmarks. The table below shows the sensitivity of
the investments to interest rate changes.

Assets exposed
to interest rate

risk

Value as at 31
March 2021

Potential
Movement on
1% Change in
Interest Rates

Value on
decrease

Value on
increase

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Cash deposits 4,633 - 4,633 4,633
Fixed income 157,893 7,124 165,018 150,769
Credit 34,668 419 35,087 34,248

Total 197,194 7,544 204,738 189,650

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value
of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange
rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on
financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than the functional currency of the
Fund (GBP). The Fund is exposed to direct
currency risks on its segregated overseas equity
holdings.

The Fund’s currency rate risk is routinely
monitored by the Council and its investment
advisers in accordance with the Fund’s risk
management strategy, including monitoring the
range of exposure to currency fluctuations.